. Decision XNo. 25038

BEFORETTEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the Matter of the Applicetion of tie )
CASITAS ROAD WATER COMPANY )
Tor permission to issue capital stock 3

Application No. 18275
ané to purchese utility.

Schauver, Ryon & Goux, for applicent.

BY THE COMUISSION:

QPINION

In this application the Railroad cémmiséion 1s esked
to meke an order authorizing the trensfer of the pudlic utility
water system ¢f George R. Bliss to Casitaslﬁoad Water Coﬁpany, and
the issue by‘Casitas Road Weter Company of §$15,600.00 of common
capital stock. ”

| | George R . Bliss is ongaged in the business of distridut-

ing and selling water for irrigation purposes to certain lends lo-
eted near Carpintéria, Santa Berberas County. EHis water'system
includes two twelve inch wells from which water is pumped directly
into the irrigation mains, which consist of slightly more thag
12,000 feet of éix inch, elght ineh and tenr inech concrete and stan~
dard serew pipe, and distriduted to approximately 200 acres of

lend. Eis grosé'oberating Tevenues weyg reported at $2,548.80 in
1929, at $2,697.62 in 1930 and'&tl$2,908.68 iﬁ 1931, while his net
operating revenues are shown at £56.73 in 1929 and at %541.55 1in

1930 and his net operating loss at $186.74 in 1931.
T




It eppears that George Bliss has concluded to transfer
his water busimess and properties to a corporation ard to that
end has ceused the organization, on or sbout Jenmuwary 21, 1932,
of Casitas Roed Viater Company. It is proposed that the corpora~

tion acquire the properties and issue to Mr. Bliss $11,200.00 of
stock, iz pert payment thereof, and issue in sddition $4,400.00

0T s%0ck t0 pay short term note indedtedness now outsténding
against the water system.

In conmection with & rate procceding heretofore drought
before the Commission, Application No. 16526, inguiry was made
into the original cost of the George R. Bliss water properties.
In that proceeding the Commission's Ingineering Depertment esti-
mated the origlnel cost, es of May 31, 1920, at $12,224.00, as
‘compared with $13,013.00 cleimed by the company, ‘For the pur-
pose of fixing rates, the Commission in its decision used as a

base the sum of $12,500.00. (Decision No. 22628, dated July 3,

1930, Vol. 34, Opinions end Orders of the Reilroad Commission
of Californie, pege 856.) |

Since the rormér proceeding it eppears that George R.
Bliss beas installed an additional well and pumping facilities"
end made extensiorns to his mains, In Exhidit B, zow Tiled, the
original cost of the nroperties comnrising the system as of
April 6, 1932, 1s reported at $21,062.24, end the estimated acerued
depreciation at_$4,996.19, The not assets to be‘transrér:ed to

the corporation are reported at $11,126,89 as follows:-

AS S ETS
TIXED CAPITAL: _ _
. 'organfzation t....blll.....‘....'$ 62.70
Engineering and superintendence..... = 600,00
I‘annd LR R B BB Y S ) : soo.oo
Fumping statdon building and fixitures 150.35
Wellst..-.O.CO...D.O..IIC...l.l..".‘8,065.34
SUMDIRG eqUIPment.svierrecrancenanss 5,797.72
Distribution meins Leieeeenecnarens. 5,737.9%
Meters and measuring deviceS........ _ 148.20 $21,062.24
LZISS: Resexrve for depreciation..e.roeosvose. 4,996,190

B&l&nce --------- LA R X BN B O IV B W } IB,UOG‘US

Prep&id t&xes PREPREIRIIINL PRIV OIPIPIIICIOLIAIYPIOINOCNIPLIIBROLRIIOYS : 23-20
M&terials and Supplilesgno.-..--....._-.-...--...--... T 52-25
‘ TO":&J. assets.--touco--- §I6A,54I036

2




LIABILITIES

Notee Day&ble ..II.I.......II..-.......‘..l.l'......‘..#4 400 og

Consuners' advances Lor CORSTINOTLION cvveveccecnnssecas 6146
Tot&l liabuitiﬁs--.--...--....-.. s UIZuEI

Net 2SSCTS 1O DO TIETRSTOTTOR. « s v vvvenvosonnnsness QII:IE§7§§

In eddition Mr. Blics has advanced §125.85 to the corpo-
Tation %0 pay organization and incorpoxation-expeﬁsps,ror which hg
is willing %o accept stock of the corporation.  The $125,85 and
the $11,126.89 make & total of $11,252.74 whick will de liquidated
throﬁgh the,issga of $ll,200‘00:par valuoe of stock and thehéash
payzent of $52.74. | | , ‘ ,

It appears to be the intention of the corporation to
assume the outstanding liabilities of $5,014.61 and thereafter to
1ssve $4,400.00 per value of stock to the holders of the $4,400.00
of notes in satisfaction of their clalms, so that at the outset of
its opera;ions the corporation will have outstandi;g copital Stock
of §15,600.00 and liedbilities, comsumers' advancesifor.consfruc-
tion, of omly $614.61. | |

CRDZER

Application having deen made to the Railroad Commission
for an order authorizing the transfer of properties and the issue
$15,600.00 of stock, the Commission being of the opinion that
tbis s mot a matter im which & public hearing 13 necessarwy?ﬁ%at
the application should be granted, as herein ervided, and that the
money, property‘or labor to be procured or paid for throuzh the
issue of the stock is reasonedly required £or the purposes speci~

fied hereim, whieh purposes are 20t, in whole or in part, reason-

ably chargeable to operating expenses or to income,




IT IS ZEREBY ORDERED, that George R. Bliss be, and he
heredy is, authorized to sell and transrer his public utility
water properties, referred to in the foregolng Qpinion, to Casitas
Road VWeter Company, & coxporation, and casitas-noad Water Compani
ve, 2xd it heredy is, authorized to purchase and acquire such
properties, Qrovided 14 assumes the payment of outstonding lia-
vilities of 55,014.61, comsisting of $614.61 of consumers’ ad-
vances for construction and $4 400. OO of notes payablo, which
Liabilities it is heredy authorized 80 tO assume.

17T IS HERERY FURTEER ORDERED, thet Casitas Road Water
Company be, and it herebdy is, authorized to issue, on oxr bdefore
December 31, 1932, $15,600.00 of common capitél stock and to de~
liver $ll,200.00'th§reor to George R. Bliss in part payment for the
weter properties herein authorized vo be transferred and for organ=-

17zetion and imcorporation expenses, and to deliver the remaining

$4,400.00 in paynent o7 the $4,400.00 of notes payadle it is hoereln

authorized 1o essume.

The authority herein granted is subject to the following
conditions:~
1. The comsideration for the transfer herein authorized shall

not be urged vefore this Commission or any other public
vody 25 & finding of value for rate fixing Or Anyfother
PUrPoOSEe.

Within thirty(30) deys after the transfer of the proper-
ties, Casiéaa)Réad Water Company shall f£ile with the
.Commission a copy of the deed orxr deeds o: conveyance
by which it receives title to the ?roperties, and &
stetement showlng the exact date upon which 4t acquired

control snd possession of such properties.




3. Casitas Road Water Company shall keep such record

of the 'issue of the stock herein suthorized and of
the disposition of the proceeds, as will ensble

it to £ile, on or before the twenty-Lifth day of
each month & veriried report, as reguired by the
Railroad Commission®s Gemeral Order No. 24, which
order, insofar as aﬁplicable, is made a part of
this oxder.

authority herein gramted will become effective
fifrteen (1S) days after the date hereof.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 22252: day of
August,‘lé3é. |

COMMISSIONERS.




